REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
PM1012

8-Lead Plastic DIP (P) 103 43 °C/W
8-Lead SO (S) 158 43 °C/W
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Options
PM1012GP –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP N-8
PM1012GS –40°C to +85°C SOIC SO-8
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the PM1012 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
NOTES
1Absolute maximum ratings apply to both DICE and packaged parts, unless
otherwise noted.
2For supply voltages less than ±20 V, the absolute maximum input voltage is equal
to the supply voltage.
3The PM1012’s inputs are protected by back-to-back diodes. Current-limiting
resistors are not used in order to achieve low noise. Differential input voltages
greater than 1 V will cause excessive current to flow through the input protection
diodes unless limiting resistance is used.
4θJA is specified for worst case mounting conditions, i.e., θJA is specified for device
in socket for cerdip, and P-DIP packages; θJA is specified for device soldered to
printed circuit board for SO package.
PM1012
–4– REV. C
C
31
90
–2
.5
–2
/9
8
P
R
IN
T
E
D
 IN
 U
.S
.A
.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
8-Lead  Plastic DIP
(N-8)
8
1 4
5
0.430 (10.92)
0.348 (8.84)
0.280 (7.11)
0.240 (6.10)
PIN 1
SEATING
PLANE
0.022 (0.558)
0.014 (0.356)
0.060 (1.52)
0.015 (0.38)
0.210 (5.33)
MAX 0.130
(3.30)
MIN
0.070 (1.77)
0.045 (1.15)
0.100